504109666 11/23/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4156335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHARMABLOCK (NANJING) R&D CO., LTD.	12/16/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHARMABLOCK SCIENCES (NANJING), INC.
Street Address:	10 XUEFU ROAD
Internal Address:	HI-TECH ZONE NANJING
City:	JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	210061

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9440981

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127051800

Email: kbrowne@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 019281-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN RICHARDS
SIGNATURE:	/John Richards/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2016

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Notification of the Approval for Alteration of the Company Registration#page1.tif source=Translation for Notification of the Approval for Alteration of the Company Registration#page1.tif

PATENT 504109666 REEL: 040410 FRAME: 0871

# 南京工商行政管理局高新技术产业开发区分局

# 公司准予变更登记通知书

(01910025)公司变更[2015]第12150003号 统一社会信用代码:913201917937313394

# 陈燕雯:

根据《中华人民共和国公司法》和《中华人民共和国公司登记管理 条例》的规定, 你代表委托方申请

# 南京药石科技股份有限公司

公司变更已经我局登记。现主要变更事项如下:

原企业名称:南京药石药物研发有限公司

原注册资本:4940.1695万元人民币

原企业类型:有限责任公司(自然人投资或控股)

原经营期限:自2006-12-26至2026-12-25

原经营范围:生物医药专业领域内的技术开发、技术咨询、技术服务、技术转让,药物研发;生物医药中间体(除药品)研发、生产、销售、批发;从事国际贸易与技术进出口业务;实业投资、投资服务与咨询、投资管理。(依法须经批准的项目,经相关部门批准后方可开展经营活动)

现企业名称:南京药石科技股份有限公司

现注册资本:5000万元人民币

现企业类型:股份有限公司(非上市、自然人投资或控股)

现经营期限:自2006-12-26至\*\*\*\*\*

现经营范围:生物医药专业领域内的技术开发、技术咨询、技术服务、技术转让;生物医药中间体(除药品)研发、生产、销售;自营和代理各类商品及技术的进出口业务;实业投资;投资服务与咨询;投资管理。(依法须经批准的项目,经相关部门批准后方可开展经营活动)

同时,下列事项已经我局备案

董监事备案 章程备案

凭此通知书10日内领取营业执照。

第1页 共1页



PATENT REEL: 040410 FRAME: 0872

# SUB-BUREAU OF HIGH-TECH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE FOR

# NANJING ADMINISTRATION FOR INDUSTRY AND COMMERCE BUREAU

# Notification of the Approval for Alteration of the Company Registration

(01910025) Alteration of the Company Registration [2015] No. 12150003
Unified social credit code: 913201917937313394

#### CHEN, YANWEN:

In compliance with "the Company Law of People's Republic of China" and "the Administrative Regulations for Company Registration of People's Republic of China", the alteration request for "PHARMABLOCK SCIENCES (NANJING), INC." has been approved and registered. The details are shown as follows:

Original Name: PHARMABLOCK (NANJING) R&D CO., LTD.

Original Registered Capital: RMB 49,401,695.00

Original Enterprise Type: Limited Liability Company (investment or holding by natural persons)

Original Term for Business: December 26, 2006 - December 25, 2026

Original Scope of Business: Technology Development, Technology Consulting, Technical Service and Transfer of Technologies in the field of Biological Medicines; R&D of Drugs; Research and Development, Production, Sales, Wholesales of Biological Medicines' Intermediates (Except Pharmaceuticals); engaged in international trade and in Import-Export Business of technologies; Industrial Investment, Investment Services and consulting, Investment Management. (Any project that needs to be approved by law can only be carried out after getting approval by relevant authorities.)

Updated name: PHARMABLOCK SCIENCES (NANJING), INC.

Updated Registered Capital: RMB 50,000,000.00

Updated Enterprise Type: Incorporated Company (Unlisted Company, Investment or Holding by natural persons)

Updated Term of Business Operation: December 26, 2006 – \*\*\*\*\*\*

Updated Scope of Business: Technology Development, Technology Consulting, Technical Service and Transfer of Technologies in the field of Biological Medicines; Research and Development, Production, Sales, Wholesale of Biological Medicines' Intermediates (Except Pharmaceuticals); Agent and direct marketing of goods and Technologies for Import-Export Business; Industrial Investment; Investment Services and consulting; Investment Management. (Any project that needs to be approved by law can only be carried out after getting approval by relevant authorities.)

At the same time, the following matters have been recorded by our Bureau:

The directors and supervisors have been recorded;

The rules have been recorded.

**RECORDED: 11/23/2016** 

After 10 days from the issuance of this notification, you can receive the new business license.

NANJING ADMINISTRATION FOR INDUSTRY AND COMMERCE BUREAU

December 16, 2015

PATENT REEL: 040410 FRAME: 0873